3.3V Neuron® Chip Network Processor
CY7C53120L8
CY7C53150L
Features
• 3.3V operation
• Three 8-bit pipelined processors for concurrent
processing of application code and network traffic
• Hardware UART/SPI interface

 CY7C53120L8
CY7C53150L
Ordering Information
Part Number
Flash
(KBytes)
ROM
(KBytes)
SRAM
(KBytes)
Max. Input
Clock
(MHz)
Package
Name Package Type
CY7C53150L-64AI 2.75 0 4 10 A65 64-lead Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack
CY7C53120L8-32SI 8 16 4 20 S34 32-lead (450 mil) Molded SOIC
CY7C53120L8-44AI 8 16 4 20 A44 44-lead Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack
Package Diagrams
64-lead Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (14 × 14 × 1.4 mm) A65
51-85046-*B
Document #: 38-10002 Rev. *E Page 12 of 14
 CY7C53120L8
CY7C53150L
Echelon, LonWorks, LonTalk, and Neuron are registered trademarks of Echelon Corporation. All product and company names
mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams  (continued)
44-lead Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack A44
51-85064-*B
0.546[13.868]
0.440[11.176]
0.101[2.565]
0.050[1.270]
0.014[0.355]
0.118[2.997]
0.004[0.102]
0.047[1.193]
0.006[0.152]
0.023[0.584]
0.793[20.142]
0.450[11.430]
0.566[14.376]
0.111[2.819]
0.817[20.751]
BSC.
0.020[0.508]
MIN.
MAX.
0.012[0.304]
0.039[0.990]
0.063[1.600]
SEATING PLANE
116
17 32
0.004[0.102]
32-Lead (450 MIL) Molded SOIC S34
51-85081-*B
Document #: 38-10002 Rev. *E Page 13 of 14
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its
products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
 CY7C53120L8
CY7C53150L
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C53150L/CY7C53120L8 3.3V Neuron® Chip Network Processor
Document Number: 38-10002
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change